This section 6.4 should be read in conjunction with the underlying financial information from which it is
derived, the risk factors set out in section 8, the accounting policies of GrowthOps (as detailed in
Appendix A to the Prospectus) and other information contained within this Bidder's Statement.

Other than the pro forma balance sheet, the pro forma financial information presented in this section
includes only information that has otherwise been publicly disclosed by GrowthOps as included in the
GrowthOps Prospectus and the financial reports of APD.  The pro forma financial information should be
considered as indicative only, as it does not include the impact of any improved financial performance
during the half year ended 30 June 2018 for APD and does not include the impact of any potential
synergies available to the Merged Group.  As disclosed elsewhere in this Bidder’s Statement, the
Merged Group expects to achieve benefits of scale and cost efficiencies which are expected to improve
the medium-term financial performance of APD, and which is not reflected in the pro forma income
statement presented in this section.

(b) Merged Group pro forma consolidated financial statements

INCOME STATEMENT

$m TGO APD Combined

Revenue 61.3  37.0  98.3

Disbursement income 17.1  5.0  22.1

Disbursement expenses (17.1) (5.0) (22.1)

Cost of sales (12.2) (26.8) (39.0)

Staff costs (28.4) (8.2) (36.6)

Occupancy (1.8) (3.2) (5.0)

Other (4.6) (4.0) (8.6)

EBITDA 14.3  (5.2) 9.1

Depreciation and amortisation (3.1) (1.0) (4.1)

EBIT 11.2  (6.2) 5.0

Interest 0.0  (1.2) (1.2)

NPBT 11.2  (7.4) 3.8

Income tax (3.2) (0.3) (3.5)

NPAT 8.0  (7.7) 0.3

Acquisition amortisation 1.8  0.0  1.8

NPATA 9.8  (7.7) 2.1

BALANCE SHEET

$m 31 March 2018 Acquisition
31 Dec
2017

Eliminations Combined

GrowthOps
(unaudited)

APD
(reviewed)

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

20.4

2.0

22.4

Trade and other
receivables

14.5

8.0

22.5

Work in progress 0.5

0.0

0.5

Other current financial
assets

0.1

0.7

0.8

Total current assets 35.5  0.0  10.7  0.0  46.2

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment

0.9

0.5

1.4

37630394_1 43

Goodwill & intangible
assets

41.7  20.0  0.3  10.9  72.9

Other non-current
assets

-

0.5

0.5

Deferred tax assets 0.4

0.7

1.2

Total non-current
assets

43.0  20.0  2.1  10.9  76.0

Total assets 78.5  20.0  12.7  10.9  122.2

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables

(6.6)

(8.7)

(15.3)

Deferred Revenue (3.7)

(1.8)

(5.5)

Provisions (1.8)

(1.4)

(3.2)

Current tax liabilities (1.7)

(0.3)

(2.1)

Borrowings (0.0)

(4.6)

(4.6)

Total current
liabilities

(13.8) 0.0  (16.8) 0.0  (30.7)

Non-current liabilities

Provisions (0.6)

(0.3)

(0.9)

Borrowings (0.0)

(6.6)

(6.6)

Deferred tax liabilities (4.0)

(4.0)

Total non-current
liabilities

(4.6) 0.0  (6.8) 0.0  (11.4)

Total liabilities (18.4) 0.0  (23.7) 0.0  (42.1)

Net Assets 60.1  20.0  (10.9) 10.9  80.1

Issued share capital 68.2  20.0  146.2  (146.2) 88.2

Reserves (8.1)

(157.1) 157.1  (8.1)

Total equity 60.1  20.0  (10.9) 10.9  80.1

(c) Pro forma adjustments and assumptions

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis of the following assumptions which
contemplate completion of the APD acquisition by GrowthOps:

 The purchase price of approximately $20 million14 has been satisfied by the issue of
16,048,400 shares in GrowthOps Shares at a conversion of 1 GrowthOps Share for every 8.9
APD Shares.

 The excess of the purchase price over the acquired net tangible assets of APD has been
provisionally allocated to Goodwill for the purposes of illustrating the impact of the acquisition
on the pro forma balance sheet.  Following completion of the acquisition, GrowthOps will